October 25, 2024

Please find the following addendum to the below-mentioned BID.

Addendum No.: 2

Bid#: 24-56-2

Project Name: Slemmer Rd Drainage

Bid Due Date: October 30, 2024

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS:

- Question 1. Can you supply a list of tests required for this project? Note 9 on plan sheet 2 says the contractor is responsible for all testing. The guidelines of the LADOTD specify procedure and method but not specifically which test are required?
- Answer 1. Only the required testing for this project is testing the compressive strength of proposed concrete driveway mix by cast-in place/molded or drilled cores. The need for any additional testing is subject to approval of the compressive strength test.
- Question 2. Please clarify if "Type A" or "Type B" backfill will be used for pipe under concrete driveways as shown in the "Pipe Installation Detail" on plan sheet 7.
- Answer 2. "Type B" compacted backfill is to be used for pipe under concrete driveways.
- Question 3. Will a density test be required at every backfill area of work every 8" thick before the next layer of backfill is deposited. Please refer to note 2 of the "Pipe Installation Detail" on plan sheet 7.
- Answer 3. No, a density test will not be required at every backfill area before the next layer is deposited. Testing might be advised every couple of locations but is not required for every single area after every single lift.

End of Addendum # 2